Turin 2000[155] ITS 18s N=40 Cneg
Cplus

PF double  Pan dermatophyte

Lysis (Prot K) 10pg KOH

Luk 2012[118] Topoisomerase II N=120 Cneg
Cpos

PF Pan dermatophyte Cf Brillowska-
Dabrowska

 10% KOH

Winter 2013[99]

TopoisomérseII N=218 Cneg
Cpos

PF Elisa Trubrum  Tinterdigitalae  Lysis (Prot K)
QIAamp ®

 Blankophor

Dhib 2012[156] CHS1 N=201 - EP Pan dermatophyte  Lysis (Prot K)
QIAamp®

 50pg 30% KOH

Bergman
2013[125]

CHS1 N=202 - TR Pan dermatophyte Lysis (Prot K)
MagnaPure
Compact

- Pas d’ED
ITS TR T. rubrum etT. interdigitale

Alexander
2011[126]

ITS

N=862

CiA
Cneg
Cpos

TR

T. rubrum

Lysis (Prot K)
QIAamp®

-

ED

N=4110
Brillowska
2010[93]

CHS1 ITS N=109 Ci PF Pan dermatophyte
T rubrum

Alk. lysis
bcarbonate
BSA (antiinh)

 ED

http://onlinelibrary.wiley.com.bases-doc.univ-lorraine.fr/doi/10.1111/j.1365-2230.2011.04258.x/full#b11
http://onlinelibrary.wiley.com.bases-doc.univ-lorraine.fr/doi/10.1111/j.1365-2230.2011.04258.x/full#b11

121

Référence Gene cible Echantillon Contrôle Type de PCR Espèces ciblées Méthode
d’extraction

Sensibilité
analytique

 Type
d’examen
direct

Wisselink
2011[123]

ITS1 N=1437 CiA TR 10 dermatophytes Lysis (Prot K)
easyMAG
Cf Van den Brule et
al

50fg -

Pankewitz
2013[141]

Microsatellite N=434 CiA
Cneg

PF ELISA T.rubrum/ T. violaceum Lysis (Prot K)
GenomicPrep®

35pg Calcofluor

Topoisomerase II
CF BEIFUSS

Cpos
Cneg Lysis (Prot K)

QIAamp®
Miyajima
2013[157]

ITS N=42 CiA TR multiplex Pan fongique
T.rubrum/T.menta

NO2 liquide et
phenol–chloroform.
Cf Elsewhere

50 copies 15% KOH et
40% DMSO

Brasch
2011[158]

GT-microsatellite N=230 Cneg
Cpos

PF T. rubrum/T violaceum Lysis (Prot K)
QiAmp ®

- 20% KOH

Kondori
2010[124]

CHS1

N=177

CiA
Cneg
Cpos

PF duplex

Pan dermatophyte

Cf brillowska
dabrowska

-

30% KOH
blankophore ITS T.rubrum

Walberg
2006[94]

18S N=346 - Séquençage Pan fongique phenol/chloroforme
Cf Arca

100 copies Pas d’ED

Beifuss
2009[127]

Topisomerase II

N=520 CiA
Cneg
Cpos

PF elisa 5 dermatophytes Lysis (Prot K)
QIAamp ®

1pg Noir
chlorazole

http://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov.bases-doc.univ-lorraine.fr/pubmed?term=Miyajima%20Y%5BAuthor%5D&cauthor=true&cauthor_uid=23287391

122

VIII. BIBLIOGRAPHIE

[1] A. K. Gupta, H. C. Jain, C. W. Lynde, G. N. Watteel, et R. C. Summerbell,
« Prevalence and epidemiology of unsuspected onychomycosis in patients visiting
dermatologists’ offices in Ontario, Canada--a multicenter survey of 2001 patients », Int.
J. Dermatol., vol. 36, no 10, p. 783‑787, oct. 1997.

[2] D. T. Roberts, « Onychomycosis: current treatment and future challenges », Br. J.